## 508246047 11/24/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8293237

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
XIJIAN MO	11/23/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XIJIAN MO	
Street Address:	SECOND FOOR, BUILDING B, NO 3, NANYI LANE, AREA 22	
Internal Address:	CHUANGYE SECOND ROAD, BAOAN DISTRICT	
City:	SHENZHEN	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518000	
Name:	SHIBIAO YU	
Street Address:	NO. 93, GENZHUTUN, ZHUCAO VILLAGE, XIAWAN TOWN	
City:	GUIPING	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	530000	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29816501	
Application Number:	29807257	
Application Number:	29816498	
Application Number:	29806499	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-752-0955

**Email:** esther@cohnpatents.com,info@hengxun-ip.com

Correspondent Name: HOWARD M. COHN

**Address Line 1:** 50 PUBLIC SQUARE, SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113

NAME OF SUBMITTER: HOWARD M. COHN

PATENT REEL: 065656 FRAME: 0098

508246047

SIGNATURE:	/Howard M. Cohn/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2023	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=EXHIBIT A#page1.tif		
source=EXHIBIT A#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 065656 FRAME: 0099

#### ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made between Xijian Mo having a place of business at Second foor.

Building B, No 3, Nanyi Lane, Area 22, Chuangye Second Road, Baoan District, Shenzhen, CHI

NA (hereafter referred to as the assignor) and Xijian Mo having a place of business at Second foor, Building B, No 3, Nanyi Lane, Area 22, Chuangye Second Road, Baoan District, Shenzhen, C

HINA (hereafter referred to as the assignee), SHIBIAO YU having a place of business at No. 9

3, Genzhutun, Zhucao Village, Xiawan Town, Guiping City, Guangxi, CHINA(hereafter referred to as the assignee)

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all rights, title, and interest in and to the PATENTS/PATENT APPLICATIONS listed on Exhibit A attached, and desires to transfer and assign, and Assignee is desirous of the entire right, title and interest in said PATENTS/PATENT APPLICATIONS listed on Exhibit A, and all applications for and all letters patents issued on said PATENTS/PATENT APPLICATIONS.

THEREFORE, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said PATENTS/PATENT APPLICATIONS in Exhibit A and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application(s) for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, in any subsequent nonprovisional applications filed for this invention or improvements thereto, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any Registered Community Design applications, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of inventions in the PATENTS/PATENT APPLICATIONS, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersig	ned warrant that the rights and property herein co	nveyed are free and clear of
any encumbrance.	EXECUTED under seal on the following date	

1

ASSIGNOR:		Xijian Mo		
BY:	•••••	Xijian	Wo	
NAME:	Xii	ian Mo		

	EXHIBIT A				
Serial NO.	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Title	
1	29/816,501	11/23/2021	D965,926	DOG TRAINER RECEIVER	
2	29/807,257	10/10/2021	D963,266	DOG TRAINER RECEIVER	
3	29/816,498	11/23/2021	D961,864	DOG TRAINER RECEIVER	
4	29/806,499	09/03/2021	D964,667	DOG TRAINER RECEIVER	